
Tortona - 02/03/2025
DERTHONA 32K

PARTENZA 32K - MASCHILE  - DISTANZA: 32000 METRI

POS PETT ATLETA NAZ ANNO CAT COD SOCIETÀ RISULTATO

1 1004 AVALLE STEFANO IT 1993 SM MI670 FIDAL DK RUNNERS MILANO 01.50.05

2 1002 BRADANINI MATTEO IT 1995 SM MI670 FIDAL DK RUNNERS MILANO 01.50.46

3 1003 PATUZZO ROBERTO IT 1994 SM MI311 FIDAL AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 01.50.59

4 1099 QUAGLIA GIOVANNI IT 1992 SM TO016 FIDAL ASDP ATLETICA PINEROLO 01.51.35

5 1148 GIUDICI FABIO ANTONIO IT 1984 SM40 CO023 FIDAL ATL. ROVELLASCA 01.55.39

6 1051 FEZZA MATTIA IT 1983 SM40 MI670 FIDAL DK RUNNERS MILANO 01.57.39

7 1068 LICHERI ROMANO IT 1992 SM NO069 FIDAL LUCIANI SPORT TEAM 01.58.48

8 1085 NUR FOGLI FABRIZIO IT 1988 SM35 RM041 FIDAL GSBR 01.59.37

9 1118 SOVERA BENIAMINO IT 1986 SM35 CN016 FIDAL ATLETICA SALUZZO 02.00.16

10 1152 RADAELLI STEFANO IT 1992 SM BG967 FIDAL PEGARUN A.S.D. 02.01.56

11 1150 GUIDO IGOR GIUSEPPE IT 1981 SM40 VC006 FIDAL G.P. TRINESE 02.02.42

12 1021 BENATTI MICHELE IT 1991 SM CO887 FIDAL ZEROTRIUNO TRIATHLON TEAM COMO 02.02.58

13 1086 OLLà GAETANO IT 1987 SM35 MI994 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA MOVING S.S.D. ARL 02.04.12

14 1095 PITTALUGA MATTEO IT 1985 SM40 GE042 FIDAL TEAM 42195 02.05.13

15 1112 SIGNORINO LUCA IT 1975 SM50 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 02.05.38

16 1023 BERNARDI MARCO IT 1984 SM40 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 02.07.11

17 1127 VITELLO GIUSEPPE IT 1976 SM45 GE042 FIDAL TEAM 42195 02.07.43

18 1032 CARNIGLIA SIMONE IT 1987 SM35 AL003 FIDAL DERTHONA ATLETICA 02.08.21

19 1147 GAMBINO DAVIDE IT 1978 SM45 AT014 FIDAL A.S.D. GATE-CRAL INPS 02.08.43

20 1138 RUSSEL LEANDRO IT 1970 SM55 GE400 FIDAL A.S.D. STRONG RUNNER TEAM 02.11.46

21 1125 VERDELLI DANIELE IT 1983 SM40 MI580 FIDAL SPORTS CLUB MELEGNANO 02.12.05

22 1087 ONFIANI ANDREA IT 1996 SM MI968 FIDAL RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 02.14.22

23 1101 BULICH DAVIDE IT 1990 SM35 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 02.14.29

24 1029 BRAMBILLASCHI LORENZO IT 1999 SM CO887 FIDAL ZEROTRIUNO TRIATHLON TEAM COMO 02.17.52

25 1076 MAZZOLINI FABIO IT 1985 SM40 MI062 FIDAL VIRTUS GROANE 02.19.02

26 1108 SANNICANDRO MARCO IT 1978 SM45 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 02.19.54

27 1066 LAVEZZATO FABRIZIO IT 1973 SM50 VC048 FIDAL PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING 02.19.59

28 1102 DALIA PAOLO IT 1973 SM50 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 02.20.23

29 1047 DIPILATO ALESSANDRO IT 1989 SM35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.20.32

30 1059 GIORDANO GIAMPIERO IT 1979 SM45 TO265 FIDAL A.S.D. EQUILIBRA RUNNING TEAM 02.21.04

31 1107 MARIOTTI ROBERTO IT 1973 SM50 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 02.21.16

32 1040 DAINESE FEDERICO IT 1982 SM40 CO096 FIDAL A.S.D. BREVA RUNNING 02.21.20

33 1025 BIGLIA CARLO IT 1990 SM35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.22.31

34 1014 ALOTTO OLIVIERO IT 1983 SM40 TO094 FIDAL ASD GIANNONERUNNING CIRCUIT 02.22.39

35 1100 BISIO ANDREA IT 1982 SM40 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 02.23.08

36 1080 MINEI FULVIO IT 1975 SM50 LI416 FIDAL SEMPREDICORSA ASD 02.23.25

37 1018 BARBERO GIANLUCA IT 1973 SM50 CN016 FIDAL ATLETICA SALUZZO 02.24.54

38 1015 AMBROS VASYL IT 1991 SM PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 02.26.24

39 1126 VIGANò GIOVANNI IT 1969 SM55 VA608 FIDAL RUNNER VARESE 02.26.26

40 1110 FONTANAROSA PIERO IT 1970 SM55 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 02.27.31

41 1048 DOLCINI LORENZO IT 1980 SM45 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 02.28.27

42 1116 SIRI MARCO IT 1980 SM45 AL005 FIDAL ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 02.28.29

43 1093 PINARDI DAVIDE IT 1978 SM45 AT001 FIDAL S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 02.29.22

44 1046 DI RE MARIO DOMENICO IT 1982 SM40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.31.04

45 1011 TREZZA SANDRO IT 1970 SM55 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 02.31.57

46 1146 DE PALMA GIOVANNI IT 1984 SM40 GE456 FIDAL ASD PODISTICA PERALTO GENOVA 02.33.04

47 1122 UGHETTO MAURIZIO IT 1964 SM60 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.35.11

48 1123 VALLE LUCA IT 1973 SM50 SV040 FIDAL ASD TRIATHLON SAVONA 02.35.13

49 1036 CORRADI ROLLA NICOLò IT 1985 SM40 GE009 FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS 02.35.22

50 1037 CROCI ANDREA ALFREDO IT 1971 SM50 AL006 FIDAL A.S.D. ACCADEMIATLETICA 02.35.25

51 1091 PETOLETTI ANDREA IT 1978 SM45 BG795 FIDAL BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA 02.35.26

52 1109 SPADAVECCHIA MARIO IT 1969 SM55 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 02.35.58

53 1120 TORRESI ALESSANDRO IT 1976 SM45 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 02.36.12

54 1050 FERRARESI ALESSANDRO IT 1974 SM50 MI028 FIDAL UNA TRIATHLON TEAM ASD 02.36.17

55 1008 CALIA NICOLA IT 1960 SM65 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 02.36.21
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56 1142 SCARAMUZZA VALTER IT 1965 SM60 PV412 FIDAL LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE 02.36.44

57 1053 FUNGI ADRIANO IT 1963 SM60 TO058 FIDAL G. P. DILETT. TAPPOROSSO 02.37.05

58 1071 MAGLIULO DAVIDE IT 1982 SM40 GE042 FIDAL TEAM 42195 02.37.23

59 1070 MAGGI STEFANO IT 1978 SM45 PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 02.38.13

60 1060 GREGORIO LUCA IT 1982 SM40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.38.30

61 1049 ESCOLI LORENZO IT 1987 SM35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.39.55

62 1035 CONTI CESARE IT 1971 SM50 MI485 FIDAL MARCIATORI DESIO 02.41.03

63 1054 GALLAZZI ENRICO IT 1988 SM35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.41.17

64 1033 CATALANO ROCCO IT 1973 SM50 TO280 FIDAL TORINO ROAD RUNNERS A.S.D. 02.41.30

65 1133 REGUZZONI ROBERTO IT 1988 SM35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.41.43

66 1124 VENUSTI CLAUDIO IT 1970 SM55 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 02.42.22

67 1044 DI GRUTTOLA ALDO IT 1973 SM50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.42.54

68 1009 BOTTAZZI ANDREA IT 1969 SM55 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 02.43.13

69 1012 TUNINATO DAVIDE IT 1974 SM50 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 02.44.36

70 1073 MANGANO GIOVANNI IT 1984 SM40 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 02.46.18

71 1077 MELCANGI GIUSEPPE IT 1981 SM40 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 02.46.19

72 1140 SANZANI ANDREA IT 1967 SM55 MI695 FIDAL VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO 02.47.37

73 1055 GARAU MIRKO ANTONIO IT 1976 SM45 MI695 FIDAL VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO 02.47.55

74 1072 MALAGò NICOLA IT 1989 SM35 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 02.49.47

75 1043 DI BLASI GIOVANNI IT 1984 SM40 PV412 FIDAL LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE 02.50.04

76 1062 GUIDI GIANENRICO IT 1971 SM50 GE055 FIDAL MARATONETI GENOVESI 02.51.59

77 1088 ORSI AGOSTINO IT 1968 SM55 MI020 FIDAL TEAM ONDAVERDE A.S.D. 02.52.01

78 1090 PARODI ANDREA IT 1967 SM55 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.53.06

79 1130 RAIMONDO MARCO IT 1971 SM50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.53.37

80 1010 MANDIROLA LUCA IT 1966 SM55 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 02.54.13

81 1078 MICHELINI FILIPPO IT 1973 SM50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 02.54.13

82 1121 TRAVAGLIA FABRIZIO IT 1974 SM50 MI028 FIDAL UNA TRIATHLON TEAM ASD 02.55.35

83 1128 VIVIANI CLAUDIO IT 1981 SM40 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 02.55.56

84 1119 SUELLA MORENO IT 1975 SM50 CA231 FIDAL A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEPONI IGLE 02.56.25

85 1084 NOTARIANNI DOMENICO IT 1970 SM55 TO094 FIDAL ASD GIANNONERUNNING CIRCUIT 02.56.30

86 1154 MEDINA TINOCO JULIO CESAR PE 1973 SM50 MI908 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TAVAZZANO 02.56.45

87 1081 MOREANO MEJIA PORFIRIO JORGE IT 1971 SM50 MI908 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TAVAZZANO 02.56.46

88 1082 MOSCA ONESTO DAVIDE IT 1973 SM50 TO303 FIDAL A.S.D. MAZE RUNNERS 02.57.16

89 1098 PULICINI ALESSANDRO IT 1966 SM55 PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 02.59.29

90 1137 RUGGERI MATTEO IT 1983 SM40 MI646 FIDAL ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT PODISTIC 02.59.31

91 1149 GROPPI ANDREA IT 2002 SM PC454 FIDAL A.S.D. BIPEDI 03.00.34

92 1092 PICCINNI GIUSEPPE IT 1979 SM45 PC454 FIDAL A.S.D. BIPEDI 03.00.34

93 1139 SANTI LUCA IT 1984 SM40 PC454 FIDAL A.S.D. BIPEDI 03.00.34

94 1115 SIMONCELLI ANDREA IT 1979 SM45 PC454 FIDAL A.S.D. BIPEDI 03.00.34

95 1013 AGATI LORENZO IT 1970 SM55 TO200 FIDAL BASE RUNNING 03.00.51

96 1027 BINAGHI MASSIMO IT 1968 SM55 MI160 FIDAL S.O.I. INVERUNO 03.01.05

97 1104 SEGATTO ALBERTO IT 1972 SM50 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 03.01.45

98 1022 BEOLCHINI FILIPPO IT 1982 SM40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.02.20

99 1131 RASETO ALESSANDRO IT 1976 SM45 GE933 FIDAL ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 03.02.52

100 1067 LEGNANI MATTEO IT 1986 SM35 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.04.07

101 1057 GIANANGELI MASSIMO IT 1970 SM55 AN049 FIDAL ASD SPACE RUNNING 03.06.26

102 1136 RUGGERI ANDREA IT 1986 SM35 MI646 FIDAL ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT PODISTIC 03.07.27

103 1039 D'ORO GIANFRANCO IT 1973 SM50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 03.07.41

104 1016 ANSELMI ANGELO IT 1962 SM60 AL005 FIDAL ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 03.11.52

105 1113 SPAIRANI FAUSTO IT 1978 SM45 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 03.15.04

106 1079 MILANESE DAVIDE IT 1972 SM50 PV414 FIDAL U.S. SCALO VOGHERA 03.16.35

107 1114 VALERIO CHRISTIAN IT 1970 SM55 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 03.19.38

108 1132 RAVIOLI PAOLO IT 1976 SM45 PV414 FIDAL U.S. SCALO VOGHERA 03.25.48

109 1038 D'ANDREA LEONE IT 1978 SM45 TO303 FIDAL A.S.D. MAZE RUNNERS 03.26.42

Part 1034 COLOMBO GIUSEPPE IT 1964 SM60 BG891 FIDAL ELLE ERRE ASD -

Part 1031 CARACI GAETANO BIAGIO IT 1957 SM65 TO133 FIDAL ASD G.P. A.T.P. TORINO -

Part 1129 ZONGARO DIEGO IT 1974 SM50 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD -

Part 1026 BIGNAMINI ANTONIO IT 1976 SM45 MI529 FIDAL MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO -

DNF 1111 GILARDI ALBERTO IT 1984 SM40 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO -

Prei 1020 BEDINO GIANFRANCO IT 1970 SM55 VC006 FIDAL G.P. TRINESE -

Prei 1145 BRUZZONE PAOLO IT 1972 SM50 GE020 FIDAL EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. -

Prei 1006 CARMAGNOLA FEDERICO IT 1993 SM TO015 FIDAL ATLETICA CANAVESANA -
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Prei 1052 FOLLO EDOARDO IT 1985 SM40 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD -

Prei 1007 MARZOLA CHRISTIAN IT 1987 SM35 GE100 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA -
Totale atleti: 119

SOCIETÀ NUMEROSE

POS CODICE NOME TEAM NUMERO ATLETI
1 RUNCARD ATLETA CON RUNCARD 17
2 AL030 FIDAL AZALAI A.S.D. 5
3 PV358 FIDAL G.P. AVIS PAVIA 5
4 PV847 FIDAL BUCCELLA RUNNERS VIGEVANO 5
5 AL007 FIDAL ATL. NOVESE 4
6 PC454 FIDAL A.S.D. BIPEDI 4
7 GE042 FIDAL TEAM 42195 3
8 MI670 FIDAL DK RUNNERS MILANO 3
9 MI881 FIDAL ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 3
10 PV628 FIDAL RUNNING OLTREPO' 3
11 AL005 FIDAL ATL. OVADESE ORMIG 2
12 CN016 FIDAL ATLETICA SALUZZO 2
13 CO887 FIDAL ZEROTRIUNO TRIATHLON TEAM COMO 2
14 MI028 FIDAL UNA TRIATHLON TEAM ASD 2
15 MI646 FIDAL ASD AMICI DELLO SPORT PODISTIC 2
16 MI695 FIDAL VERDE PISELLO GROUP MILANO 2
17 MI908 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO PODISTICO TAVAZZANO 2
18 PV412 FIDAL LA PODISTICA ROBBIESE 2
19 PV414 FIDAL U.S. SCALO VOGHERA 2
20 TO094 FIDAL ASD GIANNONERUNNING CIRCUIT 2
21 TO303 FIDAL A.S.D. MAZE RUNNERS 2
22 VC006 FIDAL G.P. TRINESE 2
23 AL003 FIDAL DERTHONA ATLETICA 1
24 AL006 FIDAL A.S.D. ACCADEMIATLETICA 1
25 AL031 FIDAL BIO CORRENDO AVIS 1
26 AN049 FIDAL ASD SPACE RUNNING 1
27 AT001 FIDAL S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 1
28 AT014 FIDAL A.S.D. GATE-CRAL INPS 1
29 BG795 FIDAL BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA 1
30 BG891 FIDAL ELLE ERRE ASD 1
31 BG967 FIDAL PEGARUN A.S.D. 1
32 CA231 FIDAL A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEPONI IGLE 1
33 CO023 FIDAL ATL. ROVELLASCA 1
34 CO096 FIDAL A.S.D. BREVA RUNNING 1
35 GE009 FIDAL ASD ZENA RUNNERS 1
36 GE020 FIDAL EMOZIONI SPORT TEAM A.S.D. 1
37 GE055 FIDAL MARATONETI GENOVESI 1
38 GE100 FIDAL ASD GRUPPO CITTA DI GENOVA 1
39 GE400 FIDAL A.S.D. STRONG RUNNER TEAM 1
40 GE456 FIDAL ASD PODISTICA PERALTO GENOVA 1
41 GE556 FIDAL G.A.U. GIOVANI AMICI UNITI 1
42 GE933 FIDAL ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 1
43 LI416 FIDAL SEMPREDICORSA ASD 1
44 MI020 FIDAL TEAM ONDAVERDE A.S.D. 1
45 MI062 FIDAL VIRTUS GROANE 1
46 MI160 FIDAL S.O.I. INVERUNO 1
47 MI311 FIDAL AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 1
48 MI485 FIDAL MARCIATORI DESIO 1
49 MI529 FIDAL MARCIATORI SAN GIORGIO 1
50 MI580 FIDAL SPORTS CLUB MELEGNANO 1
51 MI968 FIDAL RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 1
52 MI994 FIDAL POLISPORTIVA MOVING S.S.D. ARL 1
53 NO069 FIDAL LUCIANI SPORT TEAM 1
54 RM041 FIDAL GSBR 1
55 SV040 FIDAL ASD TRIATHLON SAVONA 1
56 TO015 FIDAL ATLETICA CANAVESANA 1
57 TO016 FIDAL ASDP ATLETICA PINEROLO 1
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58 TO058 FIDAL G. P. DILETT. TAPPOROSSO 1
59 TO133 FIDAL ASD G.P. A.T.P. TORINO 1
60 TO200 FIDAL BASE RUNNING 1
61 TO265 FIDAL A.S.D. EQUILIBRA RUNNING TEAM 1
62 TO280 FIDAL TORINO ROAD RUNNERS A.S.D. 1
63 VA608 FIDAL RUNNER VARESE 1
64 VC004 FIDAL ATLETICA VERCELLI 78 1
65 VC048 FIDAL PIETRO MICCA BIELLA RUNNING 1
Totale atleti: 119
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